504414638 06/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461338

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SVETLANA POROZOV			10/02/2008
ADINA BELLELI			09/25/2008
Street Address: City:	P.O. BOX 22454 NICOSIA		
City:	NICOSIA		
State/Country:	CYPRUS		
Postal Code:	1522		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14942259	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)345-1300			
	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	6173456057			
Email:	stonpatent@nixonpeabody.com, smurphy@nixonpeabody.com			
Correspondent Name:	DAVID S. RESNICK			
Address Line 1:	NIXON PEABODY LLP			
Address Line 2:	100 SUMMER STREET			
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701852-069712-C			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS DE REGE			
SIGNATURE:	/Francis de Rege/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Sanford79198_Executed_Assignment_Porozov_Belleli#page1.tif				
source=Sanford79198_Executed_Assignment_Porozov_Belleli#page2.tif				

source=Sanford79198_Executed_Assignment_Porozov_Belleli#page3.tif

06-NOV-2008 13:23 From: THERAVITAE

6.63%

Attorney Docket No. 79758/IPW/IL

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hareby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Yael Porat, residing at 47 Herzl Street, 45283 Hod Hasharon, Israel; Valentin Fulga, residing at 7 Helsinki Street, 62996 Tel Aviv, Israel; Svetlana Porozov, residing at 4 Bar-shaul Street, 76251 Rehovol, Israel; and Adina Belleli, residing at

8 Savion Street, 70800 Gan-yavne, Israel

Hereby sell, ussign and transfer to Kwalata Trading Limited, a corporation of Cyprus, having a place of business at P.O. Box 22454, Nicosia 1522, Cyprus and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on October 2, 2008 and September 25, 2008 and is entitled REGULATING STEM CELLS

(U.S. Serial No.^{12/224,91,3}§371 national stage of PCT International Application No. PCT/IL2007/000308, filed March 8, 2007, claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/780,781, filed March 8, 2006)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

JPW Rev. April 19. 2007

PATENT REEL: 042718 FRAME: 0980

Date: _____ Witness:____ Gib h

Page 2

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Putent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Convertion Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful ouths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all fucts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions. in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned

Insinted

Yael Poral

PATENT REEL: 042718 FRAME: 0981

IPW Her

[LS]

06-NOU-2008 13:23 From: THERAVITAE

Date:

Date. _____ Witness:

2

Withess:

.

[ouetargia] privand name [unitirense]

[automature] [areased manual [m]dirate]

GR.

Page 3

Valentin Fuiga

1.5

11.54

<u>[L.S.]</u> Svetlana Porozov

DS. 09.08 Date: Withess: lauruu unal Ro (printed name) [nddress]

Adum Bellch

INV Hen. Aparti 19, 2007

PATENT REEL: 042718 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 06/15/2017